

Libram

RECORDS OF THE PHILIPPINES
COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE
QUEZON CITY

SAN NICOLAS COLLEGE,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 2033

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

11/18/78

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

Acting on petitioner's "Motion To Withdraw
Petition For Review" dated December 21, 1977 on
the ground that its claim for refund of the amount
of ₱8,416.35 representing income tax erroneously
paid for the quarters ending July 31, 1974 and
October 31, 1974 has already been allowed and
paid by the Bureau of Internal Revenue, and there
being no objection on the part of respondent, said
motion is hereby GRANTED.

WHEREFORE, let this case be considered closed
and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, January 18, 1978.

Keey
CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge

Amante Piller
AMANTE PILLER
Acting Presiding Judge